to the general working capital of the Group.

The net price per Subscription Share is approximately HK$1.606.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY IN THE PAST 12

MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any equity fund raising activities in the past 12 months
immediately before the date of this announcement.

EFFECT OF THE SUBSCRIPTION ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (assuming there will
be no change in the issued share capital of the Company between the date of the
Subscription Agreement and Completion other than the issue and allotment of the
Subscription Shares) (i) immediately prior to Completion; (ii) immediately upon Completion
and prior to completion of the Issue of Fosun Shares; and (iii) immediately upon Completion
and completion of the Issue of Fosun Shares:

Immediately prior to

Completion

Immediately upon

Completion and prior

to completion of the

Issue of Fosun Shares

Immediately upon

Completion and

completion of the

Issue of Fosun Shares

Number of
issued

shares held
%

(Note 1)

Number of
issued

shares held
%

(Note 1)

Number of
issued

shares held
%

(Note 1)

Holders of Domestic Shares

Mr. Gui Pinghu (Note 2) 477,126,590 52.96 477,126,590 50.42 477,126,590 48.47
Ms. Zhang Yuan (Note 2) 6,599,550 0.73 6,599,550 0.70 6,599,550 0.67
Ms. Xu Li (Note 2) 5,498,570 0.61 5,498,570 0.58 5,498,570 0.56
Ms. Zhu Feifei (Note 2) 659,340 0.07 659,340 0.07 659,340 0.07
Ms. Yu Min (Note 2) 659,340 0.07 659,340 0.07 659,340 0.07
Ms. Wu Xuemei (Note 2) 551,480 0.06 551,480 0.06 551,480 0.06
Ms. Wu Yanmei (Note 3) 52,965,000 5.88 52,965,000 5.60 52,965,000 5.38
Shanghai Fosun Chuangfu Equity

Investment Fund Partnership (L.P.)
* (上海復星創富股權投資基金

合夥企業(有限合夥)
(‘‘Fosun Chuangfu’’) (Note 4) 61,111,000 6.78 61,111,000 6.46 61,111,000 6.21

Other holders of Domestic Shares 68,657,900 7.62 68,657,900 7.26 68,657,900 6.98

– 5 –

Immediately prior to

Completion

Immediately upon

Completion and prior

to completion of the

Issue of Fosun Shares

Immediately upon

Completion and

completion of the

Issue of Fosun Shares

Number of
issued

shares held
%

(Note 1)

Number of
issued

shares held
%

(Note 1)

Number of
issued

shares held
%

(Note 1)

Holder of H Shares

Fosun HK (Note 4) — — — — 38,000,000 3.86

Public holders of H Shares

The Subscriber — — 45,411,600 4.80 45,411,600 4.61

Other public holders of H Shares 227,058,000 25.2 227,058,000 23.99 227,058,000 23.07

Total 900,886,770 100% 946,298,370 100% 984,298,370 100%